Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

(Dinesh Iha)

No.F.1(1007)/GA/DC/HQ/2017/ 1687

Dated, 19/07/2017

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

Dated, 19

Order

In pursuance of order no.19, read with No.F.30/39/2016/S.I dated 24-01-2016, issued by the Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Government of NCT of Delhi Shri Suresh Chand Meena, DANICS is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) for pay purpose against the post of A.D.M. w.e.f. 06-02-2017(F.N.).

This issues with the approval of Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

No.F.1(1007)/GA/DC/HQ/2017/ 687

Copy for information/further necessary action to the

- Deputy Secretary(Services-I), Government of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariate, I.P. Estate, New Delhi,
 - 2. Deputy Commissioner, District West, Revenue Department,
 - 3. Dy. Commissioner (Admn.) Transport Department, 5/9 Under Hill Road, Delhi,
 - 4. /Shri Suresh Chand Meena, ADM (West) Revenue Department, Delhi,
 - Jt. Director(IT), Revenue Department(HQ),
 - 6. PAO-VI, through OIC(B&B)/DDO(HQ), Revenue Department,
 - 7. OIC(B&B)/D.D.O.(HQ), Revenue Department,
 - 8. Personal file of the officers concerned,

9. Guard file, MPload

(Dinesh Jha) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)